
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RE EIVE 
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 

F A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

OCT 2 9 2018 October 29,2018 

KSGovernmentalEt· FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
hlcsCommisSion SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Committee: American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

Address: 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee V Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 27, 2018 through October 25, 2018) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .. 14,883.10 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .. 5,241.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) . 20,124.10 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 2,000.00 

5. Cash on hand at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3) . 18,124.10 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 0.00 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document oJ intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/26/2018 

Date	 Signature of Treasurer 

GEe Form Rev, 2018 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/08/18 

08/15/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

08/21/18 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Kirkham Michael & Associates 
217 N. Douglas 
Ellsworth, KS 67439 

Alfred Benesch & Company 
205 North Michigan Ave. Ste 2400 
Chicago, IL 60601-5927 

Simon Sun 
12476 S Solomon Rd 
Olathe, KS 66061-7569 

George Butler Associates, Inc. 
9801 Renner Blvd 
Lenexa, KS 66219 

Braun Intertec Consultants, Inc. 
11529 W. 79th St, Bldg 21 
Lenexa, KS 66214 

JEO Consulting Group, Inc. 
2700 Fletcher Ave 
Lincoln, NE 68504 

Professional Engineering Co. PA 
303 S Topeka st 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Evans Bierly Hutchison & Assoc. 
1105 Williams St 
Great Bend, KS 67530 

Affinis Corp 
8900 Indian Creek Pkwy, Ste 450 
Overland Park, KS 66210 

Allied Environmental Consultants 
214 N. St. Francis 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Orazem & Scalora Engineering, PA 
2312 Anderson Avenue 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$145.00 

$200.00 

$150.00 

$325.00 

$76.00 

$100.00 

$630.00 

$190.00 

$103.00 

$36.00 

$62.00 

$2,017.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/21/18 

08/29/18 

08/29/18 

09/13/18 

09/13/18 

09/13/18 

09/30/18 

09/30/18 

09/30/18 

09/30/18 

09/30/18 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Felsburg Holt & Ullevig 
11422 Miracle Hills Dr., Suite 115 
Omaha, NE 68154 

SMH Consultants PA 
2017 Vanesta Place, Suite 110 
Manhattan,KS 66503 

Henderson Engineers Inc 
8345 Lenexa Dr., Suite 300 
Lenexa, KS 66214 

Joseph Caldwell 
316 N Carver LN 
Lawrence, KS 66049-4890 

Karla Waters 
2618 Plantation Dr 
Salina, KS 67401 

BHC Rhodes 
7101 College Blvd., Ste. 400 
Overland Park, Ks 66210 

Jarrod Mann 
2224 Melholland Rd. 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Michael Kerr 
1719 Cedar Crest Dr. 
Manhattan, KS 66503 

Steven Linehan 
542 N Tallyrand 
Wichita, KS 67206 

Chad Lawson 
117 N. Anderson 
Assaria, KS 67416 

Kenneth Troy 
14806 W 83rd Terr. 
Lenexa, KS 66215 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$25.00 

$90.00 

$402.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$189.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$1,306.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

ReceiptOther 

Amanda Anderson 

09/30/18 1422 Redwood Dr $100.00 
Eudora, KS 66025 

Rod Young 
09/30/18 6 Frontier Ln $100.00 

Rose Hill, KS 67133 

Brian Armstrong 
10/18/18 3915 SW Aylesbury Ct $100.00 

Topeka, KS 66610 

Jeremy Strohmeyer 
10/18/18 811 W 25th Ave $50.00 

Kennewick, WA 99337 

Reid Catt 
10/18/18 11432 Lowell Avenue $125.00 

Overland Park, KS 66210 

Zacharia Stone 

10/18/18 3555 Cranswood Way $50.00 
Colorado Springs, CO 80918 

Matthew McQuality 
10/18/18 8399 Timber Trails Dr. $100.00 

De Soto, KS 66018 

Ian Reekie 
10/18/18 4810 Hopkins Creek Rd $75.00 

St. George, KS 66535 

Jason Dickman Engineer 
10/18/18 1312 S Todd Ct $200.00 

Wichita, KS 67207 

Samuel Johnson 
10/18/18 717 Ladera Circle $50.00 

Manhattan, KS 66503 

Joe Surmeier 

10/25/18 2937 N Parkdale CT. $100.00 
Wichita, KS 67205 

$1,050.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Amount of 
Name and Address 

Occupation of Check 
Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date Than $150 Loan or Otherof Contributor 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

HNTB 
10/25/18 7400 W. 129th St., Suite 100 $305.00 

Overland Park, KS 66213 

Schwab Eaton 
1125 Garden Way 10/25/18 $232.00 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Burns & McDonnell Engineers 
9400 Ward Parkway $331.0010/25/18 
Kansas City, MO 64141 

$868.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$5,241.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,241.00 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Conunittee or Political Committee) 

Narne and Address Purpose of Expenditure
 
Date
 To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Derek Schmidt for Attorney Gen. Political Contribution 
PO Box 804 $2,000.0008/15/18 
Independence, KS 67301-0804 

$2,000.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

$2,000.00 

$0.00 

$2,000.00 
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