#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

OCT 2 9 2018

October 29, 2018

KS Governmental Ethics Commission					F STATE
Lancs Commission	SEE REV	/ERSE	SIDE FO	R INST	RUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas Pa	AC
	Address: 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 27, 2018 through October 25, 2018)	14,883.10
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	5,241.00
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	20,124.10
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	2,000.00
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	18,124.10
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. '	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeand	he intentional
1	0/26/2018 Sett Hidon	
Date		
	GEC F	orm Rev, 2018

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/08/18	Kirkham Michael & Associates 217 N. Douglas Ellsworth, KS 67439			~			\$145.00
08/15/18	Alfred Benesch & Company 205 North Michigan Ave. Ste 2400 Chicago, IL 60601-5927			~			\$200.00
08/21/18	Simon Sun 12476 S Solomon Rd Olathe, KS 66061-7569			~			\$150.00
08/21/18	George Butler Associates, Inc. 9801 Renner Blvd Lenexa, KS 66219			~			\$325.00
08/21/18	Braun Interfec Consultants, Inc. 11529 W. 79th St, Bldg 21 Lenexa, KS 66214			~			\$76.00
08/21/18	JEO Consulting Group, Inc. 2700 Fletcher Ave Lincoln, NE 68504			~			\$100.00
08/21/18	Professional Engineering Co. PA 303 S Topeka St Wichita, KS 67202			~			\$630.00
08/21/18	Evans Bierly Hutchison & Assoc. 1105 Williams St Great Bend, KS 67530			~			\$190.00
08/21/18	Affinis Corp 8900 Indian Creek Pkwy, Ste 450 Overland Park, KS 66210			~			\$103.00
08/21/18	Allied Environmental Consultants 214 N. St. Francis Wichita, KS 67202			~			\$36.00
08/21/18	Orazem & Scalora Engineering, PA 2312 Anderson Avenue Manhattan, KS 66502			~			\$62.00
	Subtotal This Page				K II		\$2,017.00

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date of Contributor	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/21/18	Felsburg Holt & Ullevig 11422 Miracle Hills Dr., Suite 115 Omaha, NE 68154			~			\$25.00
08/29/18	SMH Consultants PA 2017 Vanesta Place, Suite 110 Manhattan, KS 66503			~			\$90.00
08/29/18	Henderson Engineers Inc 8345 Lenexa Dr., Suite 300 Lenexa, KS 66214			~			\$402.00
09/13/18	Joseph Caldwell 316 N Carver LN Lawrence, KS 66049-4890			~			\$100.00
09/13/18	Karla Waters 2618 Plantation Dr Salina, KS 67401			~			\$100.00
09/13/18	BHC Rhodes 7101 College Blvd., Ste. 400 Overland Park, Ks 66210			~			\$189.00
09/30/18	Jarrod Mann 2224 Melholland Rd. Lawrence, KS 66047			~			\$100.00
09/30/18	Michael Kerr 1719 Cedar Crest Dr. Manhattan, KS 66503			~			\$50.00
09/30/18	Steven Linehan 542 N Tallyrand Wichita, KS 67206			~			\$50.00
09/30/18	Chad Lawson 117 N. Anderson Assaria, KS 67416			~			\$100.00
09/30/18	Kenneth Troy 14806 W 83rd Terr. Lenexa, KS 66215			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,306.00

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address  Date of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/30/18	Amanda Anderson 1422 Redwood Dr Eudora, KS 66025			~			\$100.00
09/30/18	Rod Young 6 Frontier Ln Rose Hill, KS 67133			~			\$100.00
10/18/18	Brian Armstrong 3915 SW Aylesbury Ct Topeka, KS 66610			~			\$100.00
10/18/18	Jeremy Strohmeyer 811 W 25th Ave Kennewick, WA 99337			~			\$50.00
10/18/18	Reid Catt 11432 Lowell Avenue Overland Park, KS 66210			~			\$125.00
10/18/18	Zacharia Stone 3555 Cranswood Way Colorado Springs, CO 80918			~			\$50.00
10/18/18	Matthew McQuality 8399 Timber Trails Dr. De Soto, KS 66018			~			\$100.00
10/18/18	lan Reekie 4810 Hopkins Creek Rd St. George, KS 66535			~			\$75.00
10/18/18	Jason Dickman 1312 S Todd Ct Wichita, KS 67207	Engineer		~			\$200.00
10/18/18	Samuel Johnson 717 Ladera Circle Manhattan, KS 66503			~			\$50.00
10/25/18	Joe Surmeier 2937 N Parkdale CT. Wichita, KS 67205			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,050.00

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/25/18	HNTB 7400 W. 129th St., Suite 100 Overland Park, KS 66213			~			\$305.00
10/25/18	Schwab Eaton 1125 Garden Way Manhattan, KS 66502			~			\$232.00
10/25/18	Burns & McDonnell Engineers 9400 Ward Parkway Kansas City, MO 64141			~			\$331.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$868.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$5,241.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$5,241.00

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

American	Council of	Engineering	Companies	of Kansas	PAC
Antonoan	Ocurren or		Companies	UI Italisas	1 AC

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	Ŷ	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
08/15/18	Derek Schmidt for Attorney Gen. PO Box 804 Independence, KS 67301-0804	Political Contribution	\$2,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,000.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$2,000.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,000.00

Page	of	